

No. 58505-7-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON DIVISION II

POST SENTENCE REVIEW OF
CHRISTOPHER STEINMEYER, Respondent

POST SENTENCE REVIEW
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THURSTON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE SHARONDA D. AMAMILO

RESPONSE OF RESPONDENT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES PRESENTED 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

III. ARGUMENT 2

 A. Should This Court Remand With Instructions To
 Correct The Judgment And Sentence To Accurately
 Reflect The Attempted Robbery Conviction As A Class
 B Felony? 2

 B. Should This Court Remand With Instruction for
 Correction of Mr. Steinmeyer’s Offender Score And
 Resentencing Within The Statutory Term Of
 Confinement? 3

 C. On Remand, Should The 500 Dollar Victim Penalty
 Assessment Should Be Stricken ? 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Kilgore, 67 Wn.2d 28, 216 P.3d 393 (2009) 3

Washington Statutes

RCW 10.01.160(3)..... 8

RCW 7.68.035(4)..... 8

RCW 7.68.035(5)(b) 8

RCW 9.94A.030(55) 6

RCW 9.94A.510..... 7

RCW 9.94A.525..... 3, 5

RCW 9.94A.533(2) 6

RCW 9.94A.585(7) 1

RCW 9A.36.021..... 6

RCW 9A.76.170(3)(c) 7
